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GOSENER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CONGREGATION
DELEI

2/40, Garhi DDA Flates
(Four Storey)
East of Kailash
New Delhi-110024

Dated : | 7] -| -8
Dear Rev. P.D.Soreng

"Yisusahay"
. Meny greetings to you and your family members.
3‘?53 1 hope you are aware with the situations and developments

of G.E.L.Church members of Delhi. There are about 60 G.E.L.

; Church members in Delhi. Besides that many of our Church members
s are scattered in surrounding ares of Delhi. A centre of meeting

"% for these members is the must for their spiritual and social

' needS. Fresently they are going to Protestent Churches according

to theiYconvenience for ;nf/fhcir pastoral needs.

When Dr. M. Bage was the Pramukh of our Church there was an
arrangement for the church members of Delhi, according to that
they would be associate members of Free Church Parliament Street,
and the Pastor of Free Church would do their ahcpﬂ%ding. This
was one of a best arrangement for our members. Later Dr. Nirmal
Minz encoursged some of our members to worship separately and to
keep an identity. Many members wers convinced and started service
o e in the Community Hall of R.K.Purem Sector 11, New Delhi, while
f:ﬁg many remained attached with Free Church of Parliament Street and

__ Free Church of Green Park, New Delhi. After sometime some members
{Jwﬂ} who were worshipping in the Community Hall of R.K.Puram mostly
;

non~orsons started feeling that somwe hush hush is going on among
some Oraon members of the Congregation and decisions are rakigg
taking place in the closed door meetings. This Oraon group had

. the blessing of Dr. N.Minz. Now-Oracn members of that Congregation
later separated themselves from the Lr. Minz group. Laterthis
separated group and the members who were worshipfing in Free CHURCH-
EE decided to worship together ian the Free Church Parliament street.
In the meentime we had the detailed talk with the Pastor of Free
Churgh #5t. Rev.salim Sharif, He told us that all of us are
welcomed to remain in the ¥ree Church as associate members. He will
giveus all possible help, give us pastoral services . He also
allowed us to conduct the Hindi Service of ¥Free Church in our

own Church Service ocedure, sing songs from Shakshivani e.t.c.

He also told us to give Sermon in Hindi by our senior church
members, besides that whenever our Church lesders and Fastors

from Ranchi would come to Delhi are welcomed to preach in our
Church Service. We became much happy to this agreement and
sccordingly we started Church Service in our Church Procedure in

Free Church P.Street from 26.10.80. And now our Sunday av@rage

...liz.l.



—a-

gethering has gone up to 50. During X'mas our gethering was around
100, There was an X'mas gethering on 28.12.80 of our Church members
and our children were given X'mas sents These Services are also
attended by some local Christians of Delhi but everything is
conducted and menaged by the G.E.L. Church members. The followers
of Dr. Minz are still worshipping in the Community Hall of R.K.
Puram but so far I know their number has dwindled .

During his visit to New Delhi on 51.10.80 we had subiiitted
a memorsndum to Dr. Grothaus where we had requested to give &
consideration to have & house or a plot at New Delhi which would
gerve as a centre for the G.E.L. Church members of Delhli. We are
enclosing the copy of memorandum, Besides this Delhi being the
Capital and centre of so many national and international activities,
our centre would serve variaus purposes including giving shelter
to the visiting Pastors and members. I feel this thought has been
given an active consideration by FPastor Kriebel and Dr. Grothaus.
S0 I request that when they visit Renchi in next March they may
kindly be given a suitable impression so that our move becames
materialised.

There is also a need to post a Pastor in New Delhi , he can
function as resident Pastor who could fulfill the Pastoral needs
of our people of Delhi &nd the surrounding area. This Church
congregation may not be attached with North West Anchal of ovwr
Church but should be looked after by the Headquarter of our Church.

May the Lord help you and our Church in all respect.

Yours Brother in Christ

N .M vandu
¢ w. monow)' 7!

& President.

o
P

Gopy to Shri P. Topno, Secrstery Property Board G.E.L. Church,
Ranchi,
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAR CONGREGATION

DELHI
2/40, Garhi DDA Flates
(Four Storey)
East of Kailash
New Delhi-110024
Ref. No.GLD/8-5/80 Dated *1st. Oct. 1980
" The Chairman,

Gossner Miseion Berlin e
¥RG, '
Btation : New Delhi.

(For kind attention kev. Grothause)

MEMORANDUMN
#We the children of Gosener Evengelical lLuthersn Church in
Chotsnagpur and Assem, Ranchi, forming as an essembly of the said
Church in Delhi have the priviledge to see the Chairman, his family
end team belonging to our beloved Mission in Berlin and to offer
our gratitude and thamks on this very auspicious occasion in Delhi
today the 318t October 1980. wWe welcome ypu in our midst in precious
name of our Lord Jeasus the Saviour <f the world.
By courtsey of this apprisal, ve beg %o lay down 8 few lines
of sppeal to the honourable Chairman as neresunder :-
that our city Delhi, the Capital of India and an International
place famous for world politice and religion se well, acknowledge
the dominion of the following churches over its vast christian
populations- '
1. Roman Catholic Ckurch
2. Methodist Church
%, wesleyan Chuxrch
4, Baptist Church
5, Seventh Dey Adventists Church
6. Yehowah Witnesses
7. Church of Englend
8. Fentecostal Church
9. Mar Thoma Syrisn Church
10. Delhi Evengelieal Lutheran Church(one of the Churches
of United Evangelical Lutheran Church in India).
Pesides that, there are various newly constituted units of
different denominations such as:-
1. Meranatha Revival Crusade
2. Every Home Crusade
%, Operation Mobilisation(C.M.Team)
4, B8.C.M.(Scripture Gift Mission)
5., Christian Broadcasting Societies, and 80 On ...

But &ir, It is pity snd s matter of earnest concern as to

....litozlo
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say why the Cossper Mission has limited herself for long within
Hindi speaking population of "GELC in Chotsnagpur and Assam,
Ranchi"(India) only. ,

Further to say that the Gossner Church in Indis has Deen
facing a great hardship for years due to divisians among the
Church, organisers, leaders, elders, pastors, evangelists and
even the common men who have been led to involvement in many
court cases end local differences. Among other reasons vast
majority of our people live on utmost poor econcmic#i conditions.
As for the above reasons and while our pastors and evangelists
live on charipy, there is a shortage in pastoral and evangelistic
arrangements for us and for meny in the country sides as well as
in fsr cities in India. _ ! '

At this Jjuncture, cur families nearing about €0 in numbers
and the defence personels around hundreds in Delhi who originally
belong to our mother church have no alternative but to form an
assembly only and have to associate ourselves with aifferent
local protestant churches for our spiritual needs.

In view of the above circumstances, we, therefore, have
" the priviledge to highlight our sordid demend before the
Chairmsn of our Gossner Mission &8s hereundeyr:-

"Because we have no adequate financial accumulation and so
is the case in thie respect with our mother church in Raachi, we
request you kindly to arrvanze 8 means which will enable us to
sqquire a piece of land oifhuilding in this cepital city Delhi.
This will besides our worship place, be a place for our occasional
cet to gether place of culture, a visiting place of Lutherans on
world travels, an office of international link and above all, a
place of learning for children of the age and the generation
to come."

With this great hope and espirstion, cur foldedhand request
as above may very kindly be acceded to end & line of expeditious
reply to this will be highly sppreciated,

od /- 8d/-
(N .MUNDU) (¥.R. DUNGLUNG)
PRESIDENT SECRETARY
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There are about 50-60 families in and around Delhi
belonging to the members of the Gossner Evangelical
Luthersn Church of Chotanagpur snd Assam, working in
various offices.
Wwe need & house in New Delhi which should serve the
following:-
(i) Flace of gethering
(1i) Place of worshiping
(1ii) Giving shelter to the visiting pastors,
‘misgioneries and other Church members.
(iv) Office of the G.E.L. Church congregation.
%v) Library etc. '
It can be named as :~-
(i) "GOSSEER BOUESE" NEW DRIHI
(ii) "GOSBNER GUEET RAOUSE"
(iii) ETC.
it shoulé be registereda in the name of Gossnar Evangelical
Tuthersn Church, Chotanagpur and Assam,
Finance:- about 5 to 10 lsekbs.

(1) Donations from Germsn Erotbers & Sisters

| (mejor portions)

(1i)} - Domations from G.6.L. Church members of
Hew Delhi.

(iii) Donatioms from 4.5 .L. Church members of
other sress,
(iv) From G.Be.L. Church.
Meintenance :~ by G.E.L. Church members of New Delhi.



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

S
(Regd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860)
NORTH WESTERN ANCHAL
190/80/ F=25. Cle K.S.S. OFFICE
Ry g csassiibastiy G. B L, Church; Ranchi
y Bihar/India Phone 23358
To
A ’ . N #
ﬂiﬂtﬂ;o o Mr.3.Bhengra,
+ 35 A0PD Tead Accountant - K33.
B.A.. L. Th. G.E.L.Chureh,
Ranchi.
*
Up-Adhyaksh

Dear ¥ n .
Rey. C_ H, Tirkey Dear Mr. Rhengre,

It is a known fzct that in the
past you recelved nioney directly from my N.W.Anchel

Sucretary areay which should h ave been received through the

Sh K.C. To -
s pno Anchal office.

o You are requested not to receive directly

in Mature. 1t is the fecision of the Anchal.
Treasurer

Shree P. Topno,I. R. S.
Income Tax Officer, ( Retd.)

Yours sincerely,

) TN :
Office Secretary ‘Z\V\’V i-(" o \_{)/lm
Rev. C. B, Minz -
( Reve3eZoDDOs)
Adhyaksh,
North #estern Anchal,
GeE.L.Chureh,
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TO’ Al
The Pamukh Adhyaksh,

GoEeLes cm*Ch,
nanchi,
si?’ FaY b

.A’ per instruction of the Adhyaksh Rev.Se.Toppo, I have

-

to inform you that the Anchal Semiti of the NW-Anchal GefeLeChuwrch
is scheduled to meet here at K33 office premises from 8 A.M.

tomo~wow the 12th of Feb. 1980.

You are vewry wespectfully -equested to grant pewmission
for lodging, fooding and meeting, FMuvther requested to allow th
fo» the use of Utensils ( Degehi ete.) for cooking puwposes. On

behal? of Anchal Samiti, I shall be eve» grateful to you.

&ﬁ\/\y >

1S B b . -
J[);L( B % m& C&/"MM’/ You~s sinee—ely,
WIS ’\/V’\”A’% o W Dyt
i BN /292
’LN <! QL [ { ( ﬂav' B.llirt
A0 e g%figehﬁe??fémw hy
' 9 - eolio lie »C
P AL manehl. 3
a2 327



Memo No. 3/80/P-24. GeSeLs Church,
: SR Ranchi.
15-1-1980,

To Jes

* ALl Ileks Chaimen, \ & /
North Westem Anchal,
GeEeLoChurch,

Deay brothers, / ¢

I am glad to let you kmow that Reve B.Minz, who
was an employee in the office of the NW-G.E.L.Church, resigned
from service and also membership of the NW-G.L.L.Chuwch from
6-12-1979 and retumed back to G.L.L.Church. The K38 was pleased
to accept him in the Church. /

Marther to let you know that Rev.¥inz hz: been appointed as
part-time worker in the K43 office and also in the North Western
Anchal office as our office JSecretary from 1-1-1980. Now our Anchal
office has bean started in o room In K53 office premises. In fature
please note that all Iott:h and Money Urders should be sent to
our Anchal office as per address given beloa:-
Address - Meve 5 loppo, AdYysksh, or Mr.Peulus lopno, or ¥r.K. Zopno,
| : sreasirers Jecretary.
| C/o K38 0ffice,

/ G.a..L.Cl‘Ilﬂ!h. {
' Ranehi. G

i
.'J?

i

Yours ’-\Ilstncare,l_g,

lfllr \ ! I . f) u
CC: Ir.J.magrg, it ?W"QS \r\ \

: ( Rev, 5. Toppo.)
Fd./heconntent, K53, | J Albyeiai
f/ "f'rJ;l f 7 Ge .ﬁh LcCHl?ch’ ‘!mchh
i A | |

f
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

Adhyaksh :
Rev. Dr. 1. J. P, Tiga

M.A, S.T.M., Ph. D.

Up-Adhyaksh :
Rev. C. H. Tirkey

Secretary *

Shree Jiwan Lakra B.A,

Treasurer :
Shree Paulus Topno
I.R. S,

Income Tax Officer (Retd.)
Kumhartoly,
purulia Road (Byelane),
Ranchi - 834001.

Office Secretary :
Shree Jolpolhem Tiga

=)

in Chotanagpur & Assam

NORTH WESTERN ANCHAL

N. W. Anchal G, E. L. Church,
Khorhatoly, Old H. B. Road,
Ranchi = 834001

Ref : “M
203/6/1/78

Date ?" 3.197 8

The Pramuikh Adhyaksh, :
G.B -L.Ghureh in Ch.N.& ABS..N.
Ranehi

Dear Sir,

we beg te inferm yeu thateur Ilakas have net
yet been se erganlzed as te send us the meney te the
Anechal Sabha,We are heping that we shall be able te get
eurselves mere fully erganized and the Ilakas will begin
< dend their centributiens te us when they will return frem
eur Anehal Adhivesahn scheduled te he held frem 15th. te
17tho inste

As we are in urgent need ef meney in erder te
he'é th~ Samiti meetings and the Adhiveshan successfully
we request yeu te kindly give us a lean ef Rs,)00/- ani
we premise te refumd it latest by the end of May,1970.

S g

vishusahay

Yours Faithfully,

B

. IC_‘.‘ i
Y =4 d Z?/j
TN R

Becretary,

N'ﬂ »h A ?‘,GI

b
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

Adhyaksh :
Rev. Dr. J. J. P, Tiga

M.A , S.T.M., Ph. D.

Up=Adhyaksh :
Rev. C. H. Tirkey

Secretary :

Shree Jiwan Lakra B.A.

Treasurer :

Shree Paulus Topno

L R. S
Income Tax Officer (Retd.)
Kumbhartoly,
Purulia Road (Byelane),
Ranchi = 834001.

Office Secretary :
Shree Jolpolhem Tiga

in Chotanagpur & Assam :

NORTH WESTERN ANCHAL

Vi N. W. Anchal G. E. L. Church,
Khorhatoly, Old H. B. Road,
Ranchi - 834001
6th. Oc tober,1977
Ref: M-ha/ﬁ/3/77J Date .

The undermentioned document 1s forwarded to all the
Ilaka Chairmen for Information, guidance and cempliance .
It 1s requested that in all matters cennected with the
finances correspondence be made with the Treasurer of the
Anchal whose address is given on the lefthand side of this
letterhead.It 1s also requested that the names of all the
Tlaka Treasurers and their addresses be kindly sent to the
undersigned who will send them to the Treasurer who will

keep contact with them direct.
g T1le)
sallie??

North Western Anchal
Ga Eo L. okufcb.
Extract from the Minutes of the Anchal Samiti
meeting held at Khorhately,0ld Hazaribagh Road,Ranchl on
the 28th.September,1977.

" Ttem XI Financial Matters : The following decisions
were made regarding collection of funds .

1. All the Sirnins which ardeollected and used by the
Ilakas should remain with the Ilakas as before.

2. The following Sirnis and Chandas should be collec-

ted by the llakas and sent as directed below under each item :
i, Mandll Paisa : The Mandli Paisa should be collec-

ted at the rate of one rupee per confirmed member.The whole
amount of collection sheuld be sent to the Anchal Ireasurer,
preferably quarterly,in the months of January, spril, July
and October. 25% of the collection of Mandli Paisa will be
sent by the Anchal Treasurer to the Treasurerof the K.S.S.
and will keep 75% of 1t in the Anchal Treasury.

i1, Prabhuprit Offering : Prabhuprit Dan (Offering)
is a freewlill offering accor g one's free wish.It 1s to
be collected from each family once a year,preferably during
the harvest season for the farmers,and in the month o /Apr 11
for others. The whole amount of collection of the Prabhu-
pit Chanda should be sent te the Treasurer of the Anchal
gabha for the expenses of the Anchal.

111, Atam-palan Chanda should be collected and the
whole amount should be sent to the Anchal Treasurer who
will send the entire amount to the Treasurer of the K«S.Se.
for the Central Funds of the Churche.




GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

Adhyaksh :
‘Rev. Dr. J. J. P, Tiga

M.A , S.T.M., Ph.D.

Up=Adhyaksh :
Rev. C. H. Tirkey

L

Secretary .

Shree Jiwan Lakra B.A.

Treasurer -
Shree Paulus Topno

L.R.S.

Income Tax Officer (Retd.)
Kumhartolys
Purulia Road (Byelane),
Ranchi - 834001.

Office Secretary :
Shree Jolpolhem Tiga

in Chotanagpur & Assam

NORTH WESTERN ANCHAL

N. W. Anchal G. E. L. Church,
Khorhatoly, Old H. B. Road,
Page 2 Ranchi - 834001

Financial Matters ( Contd.)
Ref: Date

iv. Atmik @enda Sadhan Chanda : This Sirnl is to
be collected on every Good Friday.Thé whole amount should
be sent to the Anchal Treasurer for Anchal expensess

v. Christmas Collection : All the collection raised
in the Christmas Service of the 25th.December should be sent
to0 the Anchal Treasurer.This will be used by the Anchal
Treasurer for Anchal expenses.If Christmas ( 25th.December )
will heppen te be a Sunday then all the collection of Sirnli
and other offerings of that Sunday will be sent to the
Anchal Treasurer for the Anchal.

vi.Mission Parb : This is to celebrate the coming
of the first mlisslonaries to Ranchi.The whole amount of
the collection of this festival should be sent to the Anchal
Treasurer who aill send it to the K.Se.S.Treasurer .The whole
amount will be for the expenses of the K.S.S5e.

vii. Bank Account : Resolved that a Savings Bank
Account be opened in the name of the North Western Anchal
of the Ge.E.L.Church in Chotanagpur and Assam with the Central
Bank of India ,Lalpur, Ranchi .
It was further Resolved that the account be
operated jointly by the Treasurer shree Paulus Topno and
the Adhyaksh Rev. Dr. J.J.P.Tiga. "

e e toe e e tRaRe PV OEpeReR bRl

Memo No. 49/Tr/3/77 i
Copy forwarded to the Treasurer,North Western Anchal for
information and the needful.

(7.7.P.Tiga)
Sd/— JdedsP .Tiga

Memo No. 50/Tr/3/77
Copy forwarded to the Treasurer, Kendrlye Salahkari Sabha
of the G.E.L.Church in Chotanagpur and %ssam for informa-
tion and the needful

b7

Adhyaksh;
Norih W:g:m Anchal
G. B. L, Qhurch,



REWV: snm%nq_oof W /75/F=l6,

Adhyaksh - RANCH 1
Act. Treasurer — RANCH 1

REV. N. @ﬁf,ﬁ\ B. A., L. Th,, Dip-Ed,

GOSGENEREYA B e Mmonide W THE S, GRIRCH

R Eotap Wet e S RO
7th mmhfi&ﬁi\;; A., Bip-Ed:

; Up-Adhyaksh — LOHARD AT , O , TOppo , Supe
GeEeLsChurch,
Ambikapur.
R e s /Rl N 197 .

Dear Rev.Toppo,

it was not good, that you received the
Evg.Grant for the month of Fob.1§?5 and weat back without
meeting me,and thus the grant could not be entered in Anchal
Cash Book. Last month also you did the sawme.Thus you are
following wrong practice.lherefore please note that the Bill
for the month of March wlll nel be forwanded to the Director,
if you fail to bring the Chalens for entry in the Anchal
Cash Book.In fubure, please do not draw the grant from KS&
Treasury without my permission.Proper proceedure must be fo-
llowed for good account keeping.

I had %o give you envelops for distribution to every
family to colloect Atam Palan Pratipvat Den on Palmarum
sunday, but thet elsc could not be done for iou went back
without meeting me. However,I shall arrsoge to send it by
post, but it will not be possible to use on the Palmarum Sun-
day. You will pleese fir any suitable sunday for the sams
for Surguja Mission Fleld, prsferably of Penticost sunday.

You are the convenor of the sub-comrittee om Khuria
Mission Field, bu® till uow you have net taken any action
%0 conveer the meeting of the ssid committee. In this
reference, pleese wefier ny letter No, 188/75/F-@9,dt.18-2-75.
1 have get R8.100,/-~ from Chaiupur Iluke for the field, and
am waiting for your direction to pass on the money. Please
take iumediate action and direci wme toc sen& the money.

Yours sincerely,

/i ; 2.7 /] % et
OfméeBéginr:EZZS/7 i

Horth West Anchal,
G.E.LosChurch, Ranchi.

CC: Mr.S.Bhengra,
Head Accountant, KSS,



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH
NORTH WEST ANCHAL

Rev. Dr. N. Minz, Adhyaksh

Rev. S. Kujur, Upadhyaksh

Sri E. Bara. Secretary / : RANCHI

Sri B. Kujur, Treasurer .

Ref’g’ci/?r/F’ 17/9 Dute}D/l/ay"A« 1974
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"UIGEE188 of the North West Anchal, G.E.L.Churchy Renchi

540,47 L A8 AMAR WM VIR

ADACRAHO. — doiovtbA-qu
Memo Mo 192/7%/F .46 Ranehi

R . e S RO s1pQ Date 2lst M&!’éﬂ ‘i’%l?g
To

Rev S.Mohan M.G.
G.,E,L.Churech Harser
P.0, Dhurwa

Dist Ranechi

Dear Rev S Mohan,

Information has been received that you have
handed over Rs 100/~ (Rupees One hundred ) only to KSS Treasurer
on 17th March 75 under Receipt No 150 for Theological Collegze
Aid direct. But kindly plesse note that in future Theological
College Aid should come to North West Anchal from where the
amount is to be given to Theological College.

This is for your information and guidance.

Sincerely Yours
Z I
i /L
ZZ o)y

(Rev B.Minz)
Office Secretary
North West Anchal

cC G.E.L.Church,Ranchi
\///ggi S.Bhengra

Head Accountant
KSS GELC Ranchi



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH
NORTH WEST ANCHAL

REV. S KUJUR 8. D, SRI C. A. TIRKEY B.A. Dip-Ed
Adhyaksh — RANCHI secretary — CHAINPUR
Act; Treasurer — RANCH1
-

REV. N. EKKA B.A., L Th, Dip-Ed. ' :
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM.

( Regd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 ) |

ACTING PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH ; { HEAD OFFICE
Vi P I : W G. B L. Ghurch, Ranchi
SECRETARY / : /]
v/ e |
REV. P. D. SORENG K Bihar/India
TREASURER V4 3 Phone : 23358
REV. M. JOIO 3 2
M /& [7 8.7.197
R!)( 1\’0‘ (’ "'"Z"'"§ /3 D{IIB 1.7._1..5.....‘
T
To,

Pastor Helmmth Beruttas,
3260 Rinteln 3
West Germany.

Dear Paqﬁor Beputta,

il The cheque fer an ameunt of D.M. 2000 - addressed
to me has duly been received here on 15.7.1976. I, en behalf of the
Gossner Church, thankyeu and yeur cengregatien heartily fer the kind
donation towards werk at Palaman.

. ' I have deposited the cheque in The Church Bank
Account for cellection. It may take a couple of menth to be encashed.
‘There has been seme difficulty in depesiting the cheque in Church Bank
'a/e, as it has been addressed in my name and it was an a/c payee cheque.
‘It was easy to deposit the cheque in my persenal Bank a/e but for
varieus reason I did not like to do that. I requested our Bank to depesif
Bhe cheque in the Church Bank a/c not in my persenal Bank a/c; and after
receiving written applicatien and declaratien frem me the Bank people
agreed to collect the cheque inte Church Bank a/c.

The Indian Banke are problemetic, you knoew. The
are not simple. Any way it dees net matter, theugh 1% ie advisable

put the néme of the Bank a/c where the money goes inte when there is

a case of a/c payee cheque. The name of our Church a/c is "G.¥.L.Church
in Chotanagpur and Assam",

Dr.Minz, and concerned are alse informed about the
kind denatien ef your congregatien. Thanking yeu once more for all
what yoa.h;ve done for eur Churche.

Sincerely yours,

e
(S.Bhengya)

-~ Head Acceuntant,
+E.L.Church in Chetanagpu

and Assan,

cel- Acuing Prarukh Adhyaksh,
G,H,LgChurch,nanchi.
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Office of the Department of Education G.EL. Church Chotanagpur & Assam

(Registered Under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 )

Education Officer i— Head Office
Mr, A.LAKRA, B. $c. Dip-in-Ed. _ G.E.L. Chur:

Ranchi [ Bilfar

Ref. No. Date 3 197
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Fron 5

Fire Con sTier? s
Headmaster,

lutheran High School,Cheinpur, th Septt72
Ranchi (Biher)

Dear Rev.J.Kliskeit,

Many thonks for your kind reply.l didmot
know that you were on fulough so I was a bit anxious, 1 hope
you had good time in your Surlough.Any way it's not too late
vhen I received a good news from you. Just to dey I sam placing
order with the All Indiz Chureh SuppliersgPerumelpursn, for
the bell. Yes, please send the smount through Gossner Mission
to our Church Tressury at Ramchi from whers I will drow the
smount. A copy of this letter is being sent to Director Zeeberg
CVET Y

Dr.Gothans is coming to visit the Gossner Church in Oct,
He will be visiting &ll the high schools in the Church. In the
last he shell heve a conference with all the Headmesters at

cmwmxmwsmw.wmummwmme

views and know more sbout the friends in Cermany.

| | M) my femily members ere quite weoll except my mother,
who it still in be@ but she is mot 1l11.5he remembers you all
end sends her special greetings to Mrs.Klimkeit, Kindly sxtend
the greetings from our congregation here &t Chainpur to your
congregation,.

With kind regords,
Yours faithfully,

(CoioTirkey)
C.C, Director Seeberg.berliin.
Promukh AdhyskehyGeleL.Co
Heod AccountintyGefeLeCe’ ) (-
&



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 )

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH t REV. C. B. MINZ HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REVY.]. TOPNO G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY : MR, C, A, TIRKEY Bihar/India
TREASURER : REY. DR. M. BAGE Phone : 23358
Noel 50 /72/KS8-53 Renchi Dated 17th Aug'72.
£
N
\
Reve D, Homran / 0 /
New=Sitaramdera /
Jamshedpur.
R e
Dear Rev, lemraom,
Your Adhyaksh Reve Je ver told me

that Rev, Johan lMumndn of Tokad died at Jamshedpure Please let
me know the exact date of his death, Also please send the name
of his widowed wife with full present address.

Please adviece Mrs, Mundu to apply for wilthdrawal
of PJFe of her hughand, She should apply also for Pensione

Yours faithfully,

77 S

ces Reve Jo Topno, Kaunti, Pramukh Adhyaksh
Mre Seihengra, HleacebtteKss, . GiiLGwreh Ranehil



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Rgd. under Societies Reglstration: Act XXI of 1860 )

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH :  HEV, C, B, MINZ HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH . REV.]. TOPNO G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY . MR. C. A. TIRKEY Bihar/India
TREASURER : REV. DR. M. BAGE Phone 1 23358
i i’
1/‘ o
No.______/73/K86-105 Ranchi Dated 14th June'72.
e
!
N, ) Vi
To »:i'{“
s

Rev. Abrasham Mingz
8% BarolhariayP.0.Ichkels
Ralgarhyli, P,

Dear Brother linz,

M extract from the minutes of the KSS Samiti meetin
deted 6<7 June'72 item No.19 is appended below for your information. g

Item No. 19, Rev. Abrahsm Minz.

Reve Abrgham Minz while serving at Mandar h
end joined the so-called Dharmpradesh. g & ar had left the place

Now he is so for the ssme and has lied -
in the service of the GEIl:réh:reh. - for re-acceptance

Resolved that Rev. Abrsham Ninz be re-asccepted in the GEL
Church holy ministry send is given to the N.W. Anchal for posting.

Yours Feithfully
for Pr-%‘-/gg

ccs Mh’*lh NWA. c ®
Bessetary BA GFLChurch Ranchi

Hde AcCttsKSSe - —
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BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

G.E.L. CHURCH

Director & Secretary G. E. L. CHURCH i
RANCHI, BIHAR/INDIA | &

Rev. C. K. Paul Singh, 5. o, pr. taror. serLiv

BEL/36/72

May 1, 1872
Ref. Memo. No......_ .. Y’ ._.7

The.

The Adhyvaksh, NWA.
GeE.Ls Church,
Ranehi,

Dear Gir,
In regard with your bill submitied to us I have %o say
the following:

e

The F.F. and Pen,?, was deducted from the bill because it was
incomplete, We are not to centralise the P.F., and Pen.F, Therefore
you have to draw the same as arear and deposit the same along with
the own contribution of the Pastors cencerned regularly. Therefore,
please prepare the bill ele,rly in separste items of P.F. and Pen.F,.
and draw the whole amount. Further I have te say that At will be
Zood if the Bills be prepared by the Supervisors of tt’?ield. In
regards with the Loan taken from the BEL/A.c. of KSS you had to
return the awmcunt is. 5,000,00{Rupees Five Thousand) latest by the
318t March 1972, But it has not been done. Now as per agreement
thas amount has to be deducted from the Bilk April 1972.

Thanliing yeou,

Yours sincerely,

Cl.kf-flﬁ.i{L
ces (C.K. Paul Singh)
The Head Acctt. K58 for Director,

the needful. 2 s B e B



PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH + REV. C. B. MINZ
UP-PRAMUKH ADHNYAKSH : REV.]. TOPNO

SECRETARY
TREASURER

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

t Regd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 )

HEAD OFFICE

G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
Bihar/India

Phone : 23358

+ MR. C. A, TIRKEY
REV. DR. M. BAGE

!.743/71/1(38-78 \ Ranchi Dgted 24th Nev.1971.

I

Reve Dre K.V Btieglitz,
46 y Dortmund.
Frieder Engels.
Germanye

Te

Subject: Kechedega Church Building Constructien.
Ref, H My letter dte15=9-71,

Dear brother,

On the gbeve mentiened subject, please find s cepy ef my letter
referred te sbove, I have net yet received sny reply frem yeu
to my above referred letter, Would yeou kindly let me knew about
your help of DM-1500.

Yours sincerely,

/@/ /!//7/

(m'. B. llnz)
Premukh Adhysksh,
ces Reve M. Seeberg

Hd. Acctt. KSS. \/
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 )

PRAMUKH ADH}’.AR’SH +  REV., C. B. MINZ HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV.]. TOPNO G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY = MR, C. A. TIRKEY Bihar/India
TREASURER : REV. DR. M, BAGE c Phone . .23358
g ! x.
No.8574/71/K88 -78 Renchi Dgted 15th Septe.71.
Te

Dre KoVe 8t18g11t5
46 Deoertmund
Frieder Fngels, Germany.
Subject: Kechedega Church bullding construction.

Ref, t Your letter dt.20:,10.70,

Dear Brother,

Greetings in Jesus's nsme., With reference te your letter
referred teo sbeve on the gbeve cited subject I weuld like teo let you
knew that the news of yeur help of Dil-1500 wss ceommunicated te the
Luthersn brethren ef Kechedega seon after I get your abeve letter. New
the Panch members of the congregstion are requesting me te send the
money te them fer the purpese. On enquiry my hesd sccountant Mre S.
Bhengrs teld me thst the sszsld meney h&é net yet reached our KSS
Treasurye.

May I request you te send yeur help eof DM; 1500 te eur
Kss Treasury at your earliest te engble me te transfer the money te
Kochedega people fer the werk e be continued te complete the
coenstwuctien.

Yours in the service of the Lords

Yeurs sincerely,

W“

ccs Reve M. Seeberg, Barlin.' (Reve B, Minz
Presmukh Adhysksh,
Hde Acctt. KSS. GEL Church Ranchi.
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 )

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH +  REV. G, B. MINZ HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV.]. TOPNO G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY + MR, C. A. TIRKEY Bihar/India

TREASURER + REV. DR. M. BAGE / Phone Res. : 23358

Dated Ranchi.
No. 313 -KS8/1971. The 8th June, 1971.

To
Reve S.Kujur,
Adhyskshy North-West aAnchal,
GcE.LoChanh,
Ranchi,

Subject :- Envelope Chsnda.

Dear Rev., Kujur,
The month of May 1s over and we are now in the menth

of June,71. Report from our K.S.S. Tressuryg section is, that net
a single Parish or Ilsks of your Anchsl has yet deposi{:ed envelope

chgnds., Collection from gll Parish er Ilaka should have been
deposited by the end of May. It is very much regretted, that your
anchal 1s seen not at &ll showing interest in this endeavour te
meke the church self-supporting. Consequently, it will badly affect
the central budget of the K.5.8.

In csse ne cellection cemes from yeur Anchal, I will
be obliged to think why eny kind ef grent from the K.S8.S5. te yeur
Anchgl should net be withheld ? Therefore, yeu are requested te
look into the mgtter, snd erder your Parish snd Ilagka Chalrmen te
deposit collection by the end of Juney7l.

Yours Feithfully, —

( B. Minz.)
Pramukh Adhysksh,
CeCos~ GEL. Church, Ranchi.
A To The Hesd Accountant,
K.S.8. ] G.F.L.Che Ranchi.
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NORTH WEST ANCHAL OFFICE,
GEL.CHURCH, RANCHI.,
13-11=1970,
o,
The Head Accountant,
GELC, ,KS3§ OFFICE RANCHI.

Sub, :=-Anchal allotment to KSS.

Dear Sir, :
I would request you to kindly adjust the
LWF. grant sanctioned for the NWA. for 1970 amounting
to Rs.7654.80(Seven thousand Six hundred Fifty four
and Paise Eighty only.), with the Anchal Allotment to
KSS. amounting to Rs.9080.00(Nine Thousand Eighty only)
Total allotment...Rs.9080.00
LWF.Grante...os.. sB5.7654.80
Ballance..Ra.1425.20
The ballance of R8.1425.20 will be paid as emrly as
Possible,
With kind regards, ~

Yours Sincerely,

. §-4 )
—C A
(Rev.S.Kujur)
Adhyaksha NWA,

GEL. CHURCH RANCHI.

- AURCH, RANCH)
i b i b il
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{ Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 )

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH + REV. G Bi MINZ HEAD OFFICE

UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH . REV. ]. TOPNO / " G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY ¢ MB. C. A: TIRKEY { ﬂ) ' Bihar/India
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{Rgd. under Societies Hegistration Act XXI of 1860)

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH + REV. C. B. MINZ HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV. J. TOPNO G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY + MH. C. A, TIRKEY Bihar /india

TREASURER + REV. DR, M. BAGE Phone : 510

Nee 573/70/K15-78 Renchi Dgted 2 Dee, 1970,

Te

Bev.C.P. Ekka
G¥L Church Kechedegs
P. 0.Kechedeag, Asachl.

Subi~ l.New Church bulldimg st Kechedegzs
de wemwiige == Lukibabhar,

Degr Rev, Pika

Plesse find enclosed two letters frem Dr.Stieglitz,ene for
the brethren of Kechedega snd the other fer the brethren of Lukibghsr. DOr.
Sleglitz hes 1s helping both the cengregutions by denagting D 1500 esch fer
construction of chgpels.Please ask the Panches eof Luliibshar te centsct the
Directer TTC Fudi fer roefing and momey will be pald for the semen

¥omey for Kechedega has not yet resgched.You will be informed of
the ssme in due time,

L e
& Pramukh Adhysgksh
ecs Dr.vem Stieglitz., gELChurch Rancihi,
Directer TTC.Fudl
Adhy gksh NWA
Treagsurer KiS
Hde. Acctt. KS5.

Y. Faithfull
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A . Dated.
To / % \* The 19th Aug.1970.
The Adheyaksh,
North-West Anchsal,
GEL.Ch. Ranchi.
Dear 8ir,

With reference to your letter No,332/70 dated the
19th inst. I am so sorry to inform you that my grendson is
suffering from fever and it is not wise to leave him in such
state as there are no elder member at present at my home. It
is thereforey, not possible for me to go to Gumla on the date
given by you.

As regards kjm the sudit report I am to let you
know that I feel that the audit report is as clear as sny
thing and it needs no explanation. Any body can understend it,
it is so simple. Even ,then if any explanation is necessary,
I would expect any one of the officers of Gumla may come to
the K.5.5. office on any week days and have the clarification
on any point, if at all, here in office.

I hope you will not mind my inability in this

regard.
Thanks.
Yours Faithfully.
Qb oA Hyp
CCe tose /17-9-70.
‘ ( Arbind Horo.)
l. The Pramukh Adheysksh Accountant,
GEL. Che Ranchi. @I-.Ch-KSSaoffic.,
[/2. sri S. Bhﬁngrﬂ’ Ranchi.

Head Accountant,
GEL.Chs Ranchi.
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 18601

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH = REV, C. B. MINZ HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : BEV. ], TOPNO o G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETAittY : MH. C. A, TIRKEY 2 Bihar findia
TREASURER + REV. DR. M. BAGE / Phone . 510
Ref Noe 78 /0 Dated the 28th. Januiry, 1970
To 9

Sri. Erus EBara, Swmtary'
Ge®:LeChurch Kenke Mandll Panch,
Kankes

Dear lre Bara,

It 18 to let you know that some members of our Church
have declared so-cailed Dha radesh cm Monday,the 26th.January,1970
ot Ranohd ond it 18 reported that the Pastor of Kanke ReVeCePsdolm _
Toppo also joined the so~called Dharampradeshe

The KeSeS has transtered him to Jamshedpur and Rs 100400
( Rupees on hundred ) only has been advanced to him as his advance Tede

Further it has been reported to me, that the so-called
Dha radesh Council is sending him to Simdega and the Pastor is
ready to go to Simdega instead of going to Jamshedpurs

> Under the above infermusticnz, you are directed not to
give him salary for full month of January,1870 but only for 25 days
( iso from Januavy 1, te 25,1970 )
Further you are directed to realize Rs 100,00 by

deducting out of lhis salary for days, and deposit the amount with
the Head Accountant KHEXSEL Mre Salan Bhengra at an eariy datees

Yours faithfully,
7

Pramukh Adhyaksh,
GeHaLoChurcs, Ranchis.

CeCs 1o Reve C.P Toppo 4
['/2. Head Accountani, K.H5.5 Treasurye
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HAZARIBAGH SYNO
Est. 1853

President:— Rev. N. Bhuinya A ﬁ Station-SINGHANI,
Secretary:— Sri J~—Barwas @ @L{‘/*__\ P. O. & DIST.~HAZARIBAGH.
Treasureri— Prof. P. C. Horo. : :
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" Gossner Evangelical Lutheran Church
&/@7 Western Synod

Sri C. A. TIRKEY
Sanchalak Secretary
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Rev. M. KINDO { Sri P. D. LAKRA
Up-Sanchalak \ ) Treasurer
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{Rgd. under Societies Reglstration Act XXI of 1860)

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Rev. C, B, AIND é/@/ HEAD QFFICE

UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH ; Rev. B, MINZ G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY : Rev. Dr. M. BAGH Bihar/India
TREASURER | + Mr. C.A. TIRKEY Phone : 510

. Refe No /% /69 Ranchi.
ilays 379 1969,
MDyacay Morth west Anchel
s c
&E.Lcmmh. ’
Gunl as

Dear Sir,

- I cane to know from Mr. Arbind Eom%o&cmuntmt, K88y who

- . met me here today, that the Audit work assigned him at Gumla is ham-

.+ pered snd unduly delayed because of the reason that the books for Audit
a-re not being produced to him even after repested request to the Book-
keepers. That mesns either the books are not ready or there is no willing
ness of the books to be audited.

It is a matter of great regret that the books of not even one
Ilska could be campleted during long period of last seven or eight days.
- There should not be sny resson why the books shoald notabe readyy &8s you
« ¥  knowy, the Infomation of the referred andit has been clreulsted £ ago
=, among all concemeds Theny how come the books are not realy ?

I an told that nothing psrticular uptill now has been smdited
and %0 keep Mre Ao Horo awey for a considerable long time is beyond possibi-
* Ity for K8 office,

Any weyy Mre Ae Horo is going back to you temerrow morning.
He will start mndit inmedistly, mdns{lgamtmxvs; 1969, After that,
kindly do not try to detain He will have to come after mziaz..
no matter whether the Audit work is completed or not. He has to do his own
duties of KS5 office here also.

in case the books will not he avsilshle even for to-morrow,
there is no alternative for Mr. Horo but to return then snd there.

With greetings,

CGr- Pramukh Adhyeksh GELC. g, b S

r bind : or HEA® ANT -
/ Tr;mxwr. lo West M;hal. O B, &i GNURCH, RANCHI .
- Secretary, Horth West Anchsl,

‘:6.??3 65
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mamw AUNTY OF YLARA ACQCOHNTS.

Jear B@Whm,

Lo por iotbue Ho.175/64/K03w55 4000 all :meni. A
'?.?t;h Ll 8“ of the papals mlvlwgw&,ﬁ‘]m;mgm .k-."sﬂh_'m
Agditor Mr.AiHoro 18 cominy to Sunla on the 1864 sy &Y to ma.t
toe llaka *.m,at.nha of Guola Ilake. B will bm-'x his vork eu the
‘f%h Lror' § Al

ifSor eompleting kis wzkat&m}.a. g u%{ be roguested o
audit the Ilake sscoaniy of L.ndn{:ur SQ.ha 3ip
ia difficnlt o ze o Lonive dud o sonsanication iifii‘i@nl’b,r,the
Ilaka Teonssumper nﬁ..ﬂ;%ﬁm forndwa will have ©o douns 2 HSula with
mewmrw micnheuinbams'amadmm

. ith **zenmaintmﬁﬂ.ma a1l the Mafmammm
Wt@d %o ! voody w1l tae regisbars ani files wonm

1;" ave intma& mtfm eut tipe in :
oy 24 ﬂ mbm Rovi6 , rather lﬂm e
ouly for the saud. befor sahoduied atds |

Wi%'h the wmnmim of 'your Iiaka ahaimma,w ma:m
foodine and lodaing aow ant Low the aulifows

.sswmlnm mmmmzmm

) aaﬁ.ﬁ.ﬁw‘az»ﬁ' o&m mﬂa ,Wm
?gg DN iz a9 imha;wto&;e&ﬁ? A bill

for audit ok will ha ssad to fres the Hesd ufﬁiue Renchi and
sgeariingly ~ou w11 have Ho pi‘\.m fan, Aftor completing andis
wori ol am- Llakn }mm Amdigor L PERENEY infom Ulhe ’rxﬂmm-ﬁr
fredead ga&t 7 duration of his andie in wileh ym AISEE eouuley sig-
nature be requisvds.

fouge faivafully,

o0 :er infmmm tc- et




GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

(Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 18600

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH  : Rev. C. B, AIND b HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Hev. R, MINZ W G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY s Rev. Dr. M. BAGE Biharfindia

TREASURER 3 Mr. C. A. TIRKEY )5 Phone : 510

Woe 73 /69/K35.153 Ranchi Dated 19th April'6o.

) it . :,":. .'2_ I 1 5 “m D8 . 3,68
iponed andit mk will be commence:
eertain W m lre Aulloro is unable to go to




GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

(Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860)

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH . Rev. C. B. AIND T TN HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Rev, B. MINZ G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY : Rev, Dr. M. BAGE Blhar,"lnd.ia
TREASURER : Mr. C. A, TIRKEY Phone : §10
1 &

No. /%2 /69/Kk88-153 Ranchi Dated 13 March 1969.
To

The Adhysksh N.W. 4.

Guml g.

Subject:-andit of N.W.A. Accounts.
Refs~ This office No.133/69/KS8-133 dt.1l.3.69,

Dear Adhyaksh Minz,

Your attention is draswn towards the letter under
reference on the above subject. Please note that %wial need for andiving
the Kimtitoli Fam a/c has arisen due to brother Brun's leaving for
furlough and Mr.Bhengra has to go for the purpose on 14.3,69,Hence hereby
cancelling Mr. . Horo's going to Gumla on 19.3,69, Further it is informed

that he will 2o to you on the evening of 23.3.69 snd start the audit work from

3:-3.60. Rest of the instructions mentioned on the letter under reference still
stand. .

Excuse me for the trouble and inconvenience.

Yours Sincerely,

A -

Pramukh Adhy ak sh,
cec: for information and needful to GELChurch Ranchi.

leMr.8. Bhengra Hd. Acctt.
2elr. ALHoro Asstt. Acctt,
3« Treasurer Kos.



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

(Rgd. under Socleties Registration Aet XXI of 1860}

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Rev. C. B, AIND , HEAD OFFICE

UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Hev. B. MINZ G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY : Rev. Dr. M. BAGE Bihar/India
TREASURER + Mr. C. A. TIRKEY j Phone 510

Ranchi Dated 11 Mar.69

stmsemmw..mmmmm

1mdm3wtmm are informed that
be
s&mmmﬁﬁﬂmmm&g“m

_/
a%w information teo

Hd Acchbey,he 13 reques to - P
l‘relsm ﬁé.&.ﬁwa ‘or thn above mentioned audit mk.\
2oMpq AsHoro, for needfuls



OEEIGE OF THE ADHYAKSH OF THE NORTH WEST ANCHAL,G.E.L.CHURCH.

Rev.Bimal Minz,
Adhysksh. ., : GeEeLoChurch, Gumla,.
12th February,1969.

VMemo No. 12/69/F-7.

To
'  The Premukh Adhyakeh,
G.E Le«Church
RANCHI.
Dear 8ir,

Ags per notification of the head accountant
for audit of Ilaka,Synod and Anchal treasury, it is my =
request to you to direct the assistant accountant Mr.HoRo
to bigin sudit work in my Anchal at an early date begining
£rom Gumla to audit Ileka eccount. He may be asked o audit
other accounts also,but mainly for Ilake account he should
be directed .During KSS5 meeting I had talk with the head
accountant on this subject and he expressed his willing-
ness to send his assistent Mr.Horo in this month. Your
order is required for the same. Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully,

( B.Minﬁ.) .

Horth West Anchal, Gumla.
CC to:=-
i he Head Accountant 'KSS Offices.
2. Rev.P,Bage,Ilaka Chairmen

3. The Ilaka Treasurer,Gumla _
for informetion and the needful.

Ao T

Btﬂm
Ad.hy akshe,

@



-

The Head Accountant ,ESS.

G.E,L.Church,KB3 Office.

RANCGCTH L

<€~ 3334 403 uado 0L Al b 214 1Bh



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

(Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 18601

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH ¢+ Rev. C. B. AIND HEAD OFFICE a
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Rev. B, MINZ G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
SEGRETARY : Rev. Dr. M, BAGE BiharfIndia

TREASURER v Mr. G, A. TIRKEY Phone : §10

Kews. N %74

Subs~ Dr.Stleglitz's loney.

_ _ Ploase item 19 I(7) of the nimites of full Kss
spating 068 T 5, B T serange o s memeining i of

Yours Sincerely,

cﬁ%"

1

A

q i8e S Yo
.

] * '

cot= Head Acotie
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Est. 1853.
Presidesit:— Rev. N, Bhuinya. Station-SINGHANI,
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

(Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860)

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH  : Rev. C. B. AIND ) HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Rev. B. MINZ C’_“ G, E. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY + Rev. Dr. M. BAGE BiharfIndia

TREASURER ¢ Mr. C. A. TIRKEY Phone : 610

Ranchi dated the 20th Aup,. 68,

To .
Al the Adhpakshs
% Tressurers of Anchals
Ge Fu Le churchy Ranchi,
Ssnchallgk,Khititoli Synod
& Chaiman Headgqurter Congregation,

Sub s

Desar Sirs,

I would like you to draw your attention towards psyment of
yearly contribution to K.S.85. from all the AnchalsyEKhutitoli Synod and
Headgquerter Congregation Renchl of G.%.L.Church, Up till nowyafter sn
aelapse of eight months, only about 1/10 of the totsl contribution has
been deposited to K.S.8.Treasurer, The following fipures will mgke

it clesr,
Mnchals Contribution Recelpt Baglance
glloted(1968)
Assem Anchgl 8000, 00 725, 00(67) 6000, 00
NeW. Anchal 6000, 00 1000, 00 5000, 00
Orissa Anchal 6000, 00 1623,00  4377.00
Se By Anchal 6000, 00 1000, 00 5000. 00
Khititoll 8ynod 300000 ces 300, 00
Head Or,Congregation 165,00 coe 185,00
3 BAAEE. 50 : ~BOBAE,00

- It is s fact the sbeove contribution has to plasy a important part in -
the Budget. I% there be sny failure in the collectién of contributioen
this yeary it will affect our Budget 1968 drastically.

Thereforeys I request you sll to tske serious attentien to ogment of
Ko 8o 8 contr!.ﬂuticn and to send the sllotment to the undersigned at an

earliest possible date.

Sincerely yours,




GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

(Rgd, under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860}

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH + Rev. G, B. AIND HEAD OFFICE
Rev. B. MINZ G. E. L. Church, Ranchi

UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH i Rev. B. MI}
SECRETARY i Rev. Dr. M. BAGE - P ' é‘? Bihar/india
TREASURER : Mr. C. A TIRKEY \ Phone : §10

§§§~§hm%m
s
Gumla, ’

Dear 8ir, |
_ Please finde :
P-?, Receipts 1884. & 1888 against your Chalans No, 6§72 & 574
?&mim » 289, & 200 " " ® ® 578 & 578
b We have received a sum af Rs 67-50 also bef
. ﬁs o ore the ahwo depesit has

mntim 0o
yet meeiwﬁ w use We will not 5a - Ay R g e
the above Chalang,

le
$111 we do not get able to malke entry in our:books'

ws.llroubeIdMe teaenﬁusduplieataerm@mlmﬁe.m&
ou; diat] Im ean send them in simple papers
Y request ntalsohem;ssomumgotmms

. Yours Faithfully,
( 8. Wﬁ '
a4 '
o

HEAD ACCOUNTANT,
@. E. L. CHURCH. RANGH



(12

~
”~ |

Noe 26, AeS0 - Ranchi Dated 27 May 1963,

Mm.m
. mmmsuzmmmuaﬁ.
nquszmmuma - for your information and
/ Yours Sincerely,
ce:
Pramukh Adhyalsh,

GEIChurch Ranchie

G o (1) Rev fw;- The Pramukh
that he had u:h‘m-dw i the of Rev.Toppo for one

- i Rescolved that the action taken by the
on
Pramukh Adhyaksh be approved,
r resolved that as per recommenda-

Farthe
Mm«mﬂ.wmmmum.:mwmwmu
fpril 30,1969, ®



7 W 47’4?

T@i
G asurer
North West Anthal, GeEeLeCe
Gunlae

Bea!' Si!' X &

s Nag we draw your attention towards your Chalan No, 497,
Dbe 448,63, the Pension Fund contribution of Pastors N.W. Anchal and
£ind Revs ﬁim Minje The amount ealculated seems to be on his Anchal
Adhyaksh salary. We never got like this in your previous remittance,
We always recelved the smount ealculated on his usual salary-pastor
salarye We Think you have made mistake,.

The amount against his name is Rs, 63/= and meant for th
~ree nonthse If that be caleulated in his usual salary it would be for
more than three monthse

So, please advise us what we should dos We should take it
as it is or walt For your instruction. Otherwise we shall be in difficul
in entering the amount,. -

With good wishes,




GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{Red. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860)

HEAD OFFICE

Q. E. L. Church, Ranchi
Bihar/India

Phone : 510

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Rev. C. B, AIND
UP-PRAMUKH _ADHYAKSH + Rew. B. MINZ

st pe b . e 74 e
e
Fof. Nos é//{g Dated, MHarch 19, 1568,

To,

Adhyakahu‘é Treasurers

Assam Anchal,
Orissa Anchal,
Kabis ‘Aﬂﬂhﬁl.

& BEs Anchal.

Subjects- Ten year Building Flan

Dear Sirs,

By now, every Anchal has recelved its own share from the
K55 out of the 1967 Cossner Nission subdidy meant for buildingpP
To make it clear, each Anchel got Rse. 15000/« frow Planning Comwission
‘Fundewith the exeption of N.¥. Anchal which has received Rs.10000/- enly.

In this connection I wpuld iike te refer G.M. Director, Dr. Berg's letter
dated 6.2.65 to Pramukh Adhyaksh, G.f.lL. Church in whieh Dr. Berg wanted
a report fton G.L.L. Church ofe 3 :
(1) Yhat comstruction works were underiakem in Anchalis with the sum
given to them in the name of 1967 FPlaaning Commissien subsidy ?
(11)vhat are the mew proposale of building construction te be under
=taken with the use of 1968 subsidy ?

Though this effice called for these reporis mot ence, no inchal gave

attention to comply with.Please take it te mind, the further subsidy

te this effect may be withheld unless the above mentioned reports are
obtained.

Therefore, I request you to kindly submit report how you spent the meney
in 1967 and what shall you intend to do in 1568, saxthkxt imvediatly, seo
that we cam, next send the full report to Dr. Berg, the Director, G.N.

Secondly, if any Anchal received, apart from the usual Ras. 15000/~ money,
cther amount frem other funds,-Over Regienmal, Ivasngelistic VWerk, specific
grante from KSS for construction weork, the detail report of that amount

alse should come to this office aleng with the above mentioned.

Flease treat this as urgent. &

 Emap
GELcC

ACCOUNTANT,
HURCH, ﬂANCH'.’



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH RANCHI,

Nee_ L% /68/K56-109 Renchi Dated 22 Jan. 1968

Te

- Cend,Willism Khalkhe
- e sdhysksh NWA
L. Gumle.

Dear Csnd, Bghu ¥illiaom,

i gled te inform yeu that the & % 1L,Church
is willing to 1include in the hely minigtry as an erdsined paster
Hance your erdinstien will be dene during the ceming Pasters' Hefree
gher Ceurse here at Ranchi, Prier te ysur erdinatienyas a practice,
you hsve t® appesr befere the persens whese names sre noted bealew
agalnst the subjects en which your genersl knewledge will be tested,
lience yeu are dirvected te be present in the Pramukh's effice at 5§ P.i,
sharp on 13, 2,68,

Wishing you the guidsnce of the hely spirit
for the preparatien of the holy ministry

Yours Sincerely,

~ Premukh Adhysksh,
CC; Secretary Ministerium, , GYLChurch Ranchie.
2o Adho N W, Ao He 18 nested teo transmit
the infematien te ¥illign Khelkhe
gs his gddress 1s net known,

3, Tregsurer/Hd, Acctt,

4, Coples to exsminers:- Subjects to be exguinedse
Lﬂorooo Bessesssm e hv.‘!.ﬁ!.nx.
&N.T"...l!‘..llm'.e'&m
&Rpme&...nﬁhﬁ.ﬂm
4, Gessner Church Histery,..Rev.Derepha Hemrem
8¢ Church sdminstratien,,..Rev,J, Topne.

6 Greek(John ﬂ&l‘“}toot. Br.Sﬂgh



#e s
EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

(Red, under Societies Regisiration Act XXI of 1860)

.
GOS

HEAD OFFICE
PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Rev, C. B, AIND s A
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Rev, B. MINZ i
SECRETARY : Rev. Dr. M. BAGE e
TREASURER + Mr. G A. TIRREY
i _
Res-Ne. 16/68. Ranchi the 4th January 1968.
To,

Rev,., B.Minz
Adhyaksh, N.¥.Anchal
G.E}L.Chureh. Gumla,

Subject t Your appointment as chairman of the Board of Properties of
the G.E.L.Church in Chotanagpur & Assam.

Dear Rev. Minz,

As the N.W.Anchal has now given its corporative vote
on the dims decision of the KSS regarding the above mentioned sub ject,
here with you are neing declar<d to be appointed as chairman of the
Boardm of Properties of the G.E.L.Church in Chotanagpur and assam.

This appointment is on effect from 1st January 1968.
May God give you strength and wisdom to serve
His Church as this new assignment.

Yours Sincerely,

Pramukh Adhyaksh,
G.E.D. ch“eh.mchi .

CC, for information :
Secretary of all Anchals
Secretary, Khutitoly Synod
Seeretary, Hd.Qr.Cong.Ranchi
Chairman, Ranchi Committee on properties
Secretary Bd. of Properties
Treasurer KSS. .
Hd. accountemt KSS L—
Secretary KSS.
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

(Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860)

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH + Rew. C. B. AIND HEAD OFFICE

UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH ; Rev. B. MINZ G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY + Rev. Dr, M. BAGE Bihar[India
TREASURER : Mr. C. A, TIRKEY Phone ; 510

Ref, Ne, L7 /68/PA-80. Rahehi the 9th Jenuary 1968

Rev. Masihdss Lazkrs.
Sindegn,

Subject s Your retirement from the gervice of the
Gogsner Church,

L

Dear Reve ¥, Lakra,

You asre well informed sbout the subject neted
ghove from the letter Ne,407/67/K85-97 dsted2l iug 1967 served te
you from the K85 office, Accerding te the sbove mentisned letter
you had te retire from 24th Deceuber, 1967, but s ne netice is
gerved te you to this effect, your service is ceunted till the
15th ef Janusry, 1968, -

Now, plesse be Infermed through the letter
that your retirement i3 nagde te effect frem the 16th Jsnusry,1968.
Wishing you Ged's Crsce fer your geed heglth snd rest in yeur eld
age. ;

Yours Sincerely

A

(C.B AtND ), °
Pramukh Adhysksh

lh fziz ghumg gﬂgh&
CeCs 3 for information te

Secy, ¥inistrium.

Secy. KS8. A

Gecy. Khutiteli Syned.
C/0 Ssnchsl

Tresgwrer Kis

Hd. Acctt. KES.
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

(Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860)

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH  : Rev, €. B. AIND HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH ; Hex. B. MINZ C. 1. 1. Chusch, Rencht
SECRETARY . Rev. Dr. M. BAGE e

TREASURER + Mr, C. A. TIRKEY

Phone ; 510

Were 106767

Ranchi
10w5w 1067

Please arrange te tuke aaliw of the same earlys

Yours faithfully,

Dead M@éﬁw,
GeBuli “f W
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Qirice of the ireasirer, G.<.L.Jhurch, Zanchie ,i f“"‘"‘ﬂ/ MW

hanchi
NOe 313/65 4ellell0b

North §sat  Anchal,
LeeLoChiurch, Guila.

Daar Sir,

With reference to yowr letter los 200/0578-6
A/~ 30%h Octeber,1965: please let me Inow the XXAEXRE smownt
of money you actwdlly recelived from me. You have clewrly
given challar for f% C48.0C (liwpees six nundred forty cight
ard poisge six) erly on that scoouste 1 4o not rememuer ot all
what "has veen givem Lo jyou. When I verified ny cash ir hand
with ma 1 experienced shorisge of avout 173/ /«jf0or payment of
Lill % 338.00 te HBeliglow ¢ Secial Development, Centre for
Us Lober, 1965 38 still yet to be made, which af@% to be paldehuds.
LY nee

Yowrs faithfully,

v
/’Q/zf?;c .
_ Ascountart,
Jﬁﬂy 08w G-EOLoghmh. Ranchie

ithe Trsaswrer,
KeBedoe Ghﬂin?‘ﬂ'.
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OFFICE OF THE ADHYAKSHE OF TH: NORTH WAST ANCHALS
K -l ||l""
\J.u .L..Ln-.l..m..»u.
-I'l...l'...lll...."‘.l‘..l
\ev, Bimal ¥Minz, &, L,Church, Guml
Adhyaksh, Oth October, 1965,
Ref Fo, 260/65/Ff
m
:
To, S N Jash
w3 s IS R B .Dacie,iiccOTu’luanb.
I rmn - eve a1
G.B,L,Church X385 0ffice Ranc
Dear I, Bage,
on the Z8th October 55} I recelvedivange-

demy e < T = = N = ey

nts amounting to Ra, 5815,00 ( Rupees five thou-

nundred fifteen ) only, Vide challen MNo,3246

October 1965

gontrbution
~Qut of the total grant Tpaild an .3_1;- 1 geenk to
5> for 1065 amounting to RBs, 684,06 ( Rupees 81X hundred
sdightyfour and paise six)only, Bub you have given receipt
to me for Re,648,06 ( Rupees sSim hundred fortyeight and
palse Si"‘) olly, Vide Rt, 1o, 1150 dated 28th October 1965,
T marked this mistake only after my arrival at Gumla, Thus
the difference is of Rs,26.00, ( Rupees thirtysix,) onl;
Kindly send me correct reQC1pt at an early date
The receipt bears the signature of the Treaswer,
but all entries hdve been hade by you.and therefore 1 anm
writing to you, Kindly do the nendful 1nmmdlatelj

- v S
. '.-.-o(
Yy - -
A
e

Copy toi-
The Treasurer,
5,Chainpur,

( _.
Adhyal -'sh

Morth Wsst Aichal







OFFICE OF THE ADHYAKSH OF THE NORTH WEST ANCHAL,

G .E .L.mm -
Rev,Bimgl Ming, G.BE.L,Church, Gumla.
Adhyaksh. . 2nd February, 19%65.

Ref .No. 30/65/F-2.
To,

Sri.P,D BagesAccOuntanb.

G.E L.Church,Tregsury Office,

RANCHI.
Dear Mr.Bage,

With reference to my letter No.27/65/F=-°
dated 1st FGWW, 1965, you.: are to be informed that I;V
problem with the note under reference is aOlwé- Today a
Marwari accePted that note gnd he gave @e. ehange -. "

Copy to:-
The Tregsurer,
G.E.L Church, "lhainpur

Yours Faithfully,

Adl*ggk&h,
North West Anchal, Gumla.






grrice of the Ireasurer,G.i.L.Church,Ranchi.

W e -

No.81/68 Jated Ranchi the 4th Fob.13900.

Rove...dnz, Adhyaksh,
Hort.¥est Anchal,
LeBeLeChureh, winlae

Dear Rev.iinz,

#ith roferenge to your letter No.27 /85 /5.9
4/.1:2+¢8 in rvespecl of & now 'ﬁ-m§ £95665 of |WAoCeCO) nOL
accepbed by the rost Office,Guumla, 14 which you say given Ly me
with the payment of " 2796.00 on 22/1/66: I remewber that not
a single hwdrel rupee note was given to you, only tov rupen
notes were given M EGO0«00 in two Luwddles RMW700.0C loose
one £ MBenC note and ove Rl.pn note. Jo L sawm mot to be held
responsivle for the note of hundred rupee.

Yowrs faithfully,

[’ 2 Ao
Accguntant,

pdb 8/2



im0 !
Office of the Irsasurer,l.i.L.Church,Hanchi. ﬂ_/,'é—:_- Z—

No.21/66 | Dated Hanchi the 4th Febs190be

RoveS.iling, Adhyaksh,
Uort-West suchal,
alle 3.,.-311 urch ) Gumlas

Deay Rev.ling,

With reference 10 your letier No2Y7/0b /9
/1.2, B in respest of & nole Ho«H 695665 of B1nG.00; not
ascepbed by the Pogi Uffice,Gunmla, 14 which you say given by me
with the peymen$ of ™ 2706.00 on 22/1/45: 1 remmber that not
a single hwdrel rupee note was given to you, only ten rupee
aotes were given 5%2000.-00 in two bhurd les fS& 720.00 loose
ore &£ Rebe00 note and one @ l.00 nois. S0 4 8w mot Vo De neld
regponsible for the note of hundred rupse.

Yours faithfully,

Y.

Acgountant.

odb §/2



G.E.L,CHURCH,

....I............".....l..

94 <
?\;” OFFICE OF THE ADHYAKSH OF THE NORTH WEST ANCHAL,

Rev.B inlal Ming G.B JJ. Church ) Gumj-a . -
Adhy aksh. i 1st Februam, 1965.

Ref JNo. 27/65/F'9 .

To
. Sri lP.D lBage ,Accmntanb .
G.EB.L.Church, Tregsury Office,
Ragnchi.

Dear ™Mr.Bgge, _

_ During last K,S.S.meeting I received arear
Evangelistic grantg from you amounting to Rs. 2796.00 ( Rs.
Two_ thousand geven hundred ninetysix ) only. I am gorry to
let you know that g note of Re.100.00 ( RgOne hundred ) is
igt accePted in the Post Office Gumla today. I do not know

the defects in it. I ghall take to you when I eome t0 Ranchi.
The Mumber of the note ig ~-14 895685, The Treasurer,N,W,

Anchgl hgs returned the ssme to me todgy.

Yours Faithfully,

copy 'bD: = 5 - X f’?

The Tregsurer,K.S.S. 4 AdEghe

Chginpur for //@/ "
informgtion. ( B .minz )
Adhygksh

North West Anchai, Gumla.
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Gossner Evangelical Lutheran Church
( Office of the Treasurer, Kendriye Salahkari Sabha, Ranchi. )

HEAD ACCOUNTANT : Mr. C. M. HORDO,

TREASURER : REV. 0. B, AIND,
GAE L 4Chir Gangmi 2 i‘irke: G. E. L. Church Ranchi,
Dt, Sugdiréar ﬁal e ( Bihar, )
AxXxxx  Uis r..ﬂanam.
q[’z";/ o ':Dafe = =
5 Y/65 5. 101065

Hovel. Minz, adhyaisgh,
“orthe'aet Auohal,
- GeEelChurch, Suila.

2T,

Horewith 5111 #0458 4/214.12. 04 £or Gelleqs
of She Hunnager,l.l.lsS+.¢res8 for printing ochallan amd
Hegizters for your KAV anchal (reoceived in the office
on 4ele068) is forwarded o you for necessary adtione
i Plesae poy the asount of the bill direct to the
anage?,li. C.elPreas Rarnciye

i0 uﬂ faithre “11’.

J s
Agtuwnt mt.

sepy to the ahm oav
Ce ";L-J.P“M ,Ramhi
for information.

© pdb 5/



GeE.L.CHURCH PRESS

AND TECHENICAL TRAINING CENTRE PRINTERS CLASS MA IN
ROAD. RANCHI.

BANK ACCOUNT

The K38 UNITFD COMMERCIAIL BANK
of the G.%.L.C.Chuwch STATE BANK OF INDIA
Ranchi. Date 14.12.64

Order No. 726

BILL No. 482

Date No. of Perticulars RSe nP
Copies
13.12 Composing charges

for cancellation of
challan and Register of
the order of Rev.B.ﬁinz

Ad hyaksh 1l.cC
Rupees eleven onlye. Po 1l o 1l.00
8d.yittenhuber

danager

N.BaPayment by cheque please
address to the manager
G.E.L.Church Press,Ranchi.



OFFICE OF THE ADHYAKSH OF THE NORTH WEST ANCHAL,

G.E.L,CHURCH,
Rev,Bimgl Ming, GE.L,Church, Gumla .
Adhygksh. o5th J amsr’.}", 1965,

Ref OHO » 12/65/:5‘- 17 L]
To,

Sri.P,D Bag

G.E L, Church,KSS Offige,

Hanchl.

Desr Mr.Bage,

On the 23rd Jamary '65 I returned from
Ranchi legving my fountain pen in X¥E either ym%noffiee
or in the sleePing room. Please drop a P.C. informing me
whether mg rememberznee is correct. If 11'. ig there, Please

keep it with you ,which I shall thanlcfuﬂ.y get frmz you.

© "Thenks.
2o //é2 T ol
gyssy
% M//W : :
W2 W Yours Faithfully, ;
cL.mv '
’gdﬂ/l_,é:n( ’ __:,,/
%&b "‘Y"V ,,(/tu ymwo 7 ﬁ Vﬁ’"ﬂj 77’1/\ /W%
W M ol ( B.Minz) c f///‘g

mw: Usrigl. SHEAU Adhyaks
MM ;Qﬂ:;yt. AL ”f‘?)" ﬁ;ﬁm% North West Anchai Gumla.
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No.69 /64-K35-140 d/- 31.1.1964

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR AND ASSAKs
RANCHI

All Amohal Adhyakshas,
Sanchalak Khutiteli 3yned,
Pastor Head Quarters Congregation.

Subjectt- Reports for 1963.

Dear Sirs,
The full K33 meeting is scheduled to meet at Ranchi from
13th %0 17th Februsry 1964. The Pramukh Adhyaksh has desired that .
the K33 should be scquinted with the affairs of the different Anchals
that was duwring the period January to Decenmber'63. The K33 meeting in
the biginning of the year is the right moment when it can veview the
different activities of the church 80 that it has the possibility of
making new policies and programmes for the general benefit of the
chweh at large.
It is therefore requesied that written reporis be
prepared on (a)the congregational matiers
b) general adminjistration
¢} Finance 7
d)} Property Board and
¢) implementation on the recommendation of the R.C. in %@
your ares. &
; and submit it to the K35 office by 8th Peb. '64 so 4
tgu:heegg;l of the reports can be made available to all the members '
Q @ %

Yours Sincerely,

Sd. N.ik.Horo, 31/1/64
Asstt. to the Secretary,
GeBe.L.Church.



(True copy)

No.68 /64-K35-161 4/- 31.1.1964

GOSSNER RVANGELICAL LW CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR AND ASSAM

To
The Chairmen of all Central Boards,

Subj ¢ - Reports for 1963.

Dear 8irs,
The full KSS is meeting from 13th to 17th February 164

which would like to review the work of your Board for the period
JanDec. '63. You are therefore requested to kindly prepare & writian
report of the activities of youwr Board and send it to the K83 Office
by 8th February'64. The reports should include the programmes you

w ant to undertake dwing the current year and also the problems

which you would like the K33 to deal with.
Kindly treat it urgent and send us ihe required report

in time so that copies of the reports can be made available to the
members of the K35 before the meeting.

Yours Sincerely,

8d. N.E.Horo, 51/1/6‘
Asstt. to the Secretary,
GeBsL.Churche.



(irue copy)

Noe 67 MdE35.120 4/« 31:1.30064.

GOSINER EVANGELISAL W SHURCH 1IN CHOTANAGPUR AND AB3ANs
RANCHL »

Jeoretary,

Agssan/ Urisee AV /8L Anohal,
danchalak Khutitold

Fastor Head Guarters Jorgregation,

Gubject: Shurch statistics for 1963

Dear 3Sirvs,

Ihis 4s to remind you that the church statistics of
songregations and institutions of yowr Anchal /byned fer the year
1963 has to resch the Kis Office by the 318t Janwary 1964, together
with the statement of Heceipt and Kxpenditure for 1903

Kindly subuit the figures in the proper form on or
vefore 3lat Janwary, '04 20 as to enable ws iv submitting she figure
to the Lutheran Worid vederstion and other bodjes.

Jouwrs Sincerely,
3d. H.B.Horo, 31/1,/64

Asatte to the Mﬂmx.
GeleLelhurehe
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The North West Anchal of the Gossner Evangelical Lutheran

Church in Chotanagpur & Assam.

v - -

Ref.22-28/NWA -63 . CHAINPUR
= 21-2-1963

o ;’

The Pramukh kdhyaksh% ! _ 4

The Secretary and. he Treasurer,K.5.5.

The Anchal Adhyaksh, Agsem, Orissa & South East,
The Sgnod Sanchalak, Khutitoli. -

T

Dear Sil'ﬁ,

Anchal Adhyaksha,North West Anchal hes expressed his
inability to ‘earry on the work of his office due to

his long illness and has delegated his power to R

This is to inform you that ReveJ.Toppo, the

Rev.(.B.Minj to act as the Adhysksa of the North West Anchal.

Tt je therefore desired that hence forth all corres
to the office of the Adhysksa,N.W.Anchal be made with

odence
eVe ..

CQBIHMJ ,l\ﬂting Adhyaksa,ﬂorth WeS'b An@hal,?.O.Gﬂml&,Ranchi. o

| Yours falthfully,
£ ., Sd- C.A,Tirkey

/i . Secreotary,
' NARTH WEST ANCHAL,
G.L.CHURCHs = |
' %
BB COP
: ; Ranchi
‘ ' B=2-1963
To

" Reve.B.Minz, \ / ; |
Up-Adhyaksay . WyA, bl \
G’.E.L.cﬂgmla. | L \

I

Yisusahay. 1 am | sick sinde several months and as still

in,%he ssme condition. I am very weak and feable, Therefore
I am quite mnable to do my work at present. Hence you are
:aqu!steﬂ to do the work of Anchal Adhyaksa in my stead,

/ _ Yours Bincerely,
F i j 8d. J.Toppoy
i s Adhyaksay
2 ' 4 North West Anchal,
' 3.E.L.Churchy Ranchi.

| 8d.C.A.Tirkey, |

i Secretary, ,
North West  Anchal. '

GeBe L.Churche. '



Nnat4 MesT ANCHAL, .
GEL. ..iuscH, RANCHL
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d=&=12901

the ireasurer,
Rortheveat Anchal of the G.E.:L.Churah,

Hanechia 4

air, '

As decided by the Ki3e3+48. in ite meeting of June 15th to Zékk
16th 1961 (winutes alrsady comuunjcated te the Anchals from (he
K33 Jecretary's offlce) am forwarding herewith the spplicatien
of 3m.Junika Sakhla WA late Fracharak Dhansidh sakhla of
Pakartoli, LUumla I1laka Tor withdrawal of her husband's provident
fund, Tor necessary adtion. Jteps are being taken to trangfr ihe
PoFund off the Pracharaks te the respective Anchals with the
SxxiElax availabls cashe It is hoped that the process will be
finalised Ly the end of this wonth.

iours faitnfully,

' 6@% 286/
//% awa.j%;7/£’ Ireasurer.
“*rﬁ?ﬁiz:
Jony tos

ihe adhyaksh
{orthelest Anmchale
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N,,q 1y WesT ANCHAL
G.E L. CHURCH, RANCHL
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